# OP \$90.00 3239129

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of IP Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/07/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Logic, Inc.
Street Address:	10813 River Front Parkway, Suite 300
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3239129	THE RIGHT DOCTOR IS JUST A MOUSE CLICK A
Registration Number:	3603368	WHEN COORDINATING A TRANSFER MEANS SAVIN
Registration Number:	3603367	COORDINATING TRANSFERS, SAVING LIVES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 888-600-9540

**Email:** pkellner@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Kellner

Address Line 1: 523 West 6th Street, Suite 544
Address Line 2: c/o National Corporate Research
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L078173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Termination Filing#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination Filing#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0922

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made with reference to the intellectual property security agreement dated September 20, 2011 by and between CENTRAL LOGIC, INC. ("Grantor") as assignor and SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") as assignee (the "IP Agreement").

The IP Agreement was recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks on September 23, 2011, Reel 4629 at Frame 0318, with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that the IP Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Bank thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Bank in and to the Trademarks.

Bank does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: August 7<sup>th</sup>, 2014 SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Marleto Title: M

# Exhibit A

## **Trademarks**

Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
3239129	05/08/07	THE RIGHT DOCTOR IS JUST A MOUSE AWAY
3603368	04/07/09	WHEN COORDINATING A TRANSFER MEANS SAVING A LIFE
3603367	04/07/09	COORDINATING TRANSFERS, SAVING LIVES